

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1477/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2018 in CR MBA No. 347412/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

VISHANATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Neelangshu Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 has prayed for time to place on record certain documents.

Let the documents be placed on record within ten days.

List in the last week of August, 2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR